George Pemba 'Portrait of boy'

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Cuan Hahndiek Tel: +27 82 830 4803

Email: chahndiek@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 11370

Date: Thursday August 10, 2017

Page No: 1

PermitID: 2567

PERMIT: Export (Permanent)

In terms of Section 32(19) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Permit Holder: Mrs Penny Culverwell

Bonhams - South Africa

P.O Box 651535 Benmore. 2010

Object: George Pemba 'Portrait of boy'

The South African Heritage Resources Agency (SAHRA) issues this Permanent Export Permit to the applicant; **Penny Culverwell** (Bonhams) on behalf of the owner; to permanently export the painting entitled 'Portrait of a Boy' by George Pemba to Bonhams Auction House in London, England.

Object Description:

Portrait of a Boy (1956) by George Pemba.

Portrait of a young African boy wearing a white (or off-white) shirt, painted in front of neutral grey-brown backdrop.



The following conditions must be applied:

- 1. The SAHRA must be informed if the objects are not exported.
- 2. The SAHRA shall not be liable for any losses, damages or injuries to persons or properties as a result

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Cuan Hahndiek Tel: +27 82 830 4803

Email: chahndiek@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 11370

Date: Thursday August 10, 2017

Page No: 2

PermitID: 2567

of any activities in connection with this permit.

- 3. In accordance with the application received on 17th July 2017, should any appeal against the issuing of this permit be received by SAHRA within fourteen days of the date of this permit, the permit will be suspended pending the outcome of the appeal. Should an appeal be lodged, it is the responsibility of the applicant to return the objects to South Africa at their own expenditure. The objects may not be sold during the 14 day window period from the issuing of this permit.
- 4. SAHRA shall not be held liable for any losses incurred resulting from the suspension of the permit. SAHRA reserves the right to cancel this permit upon notice to the permit holder.

This permit is valid from 10/08/2017.

Mous

Cuan Hahndiek Heritage Officer South African Heritage Resources Agency

Regina Isaacs

Manager: Heritage Objects Unit

South African Heritage Resources Agency

Additional Info:

Please note that this permit may be suspended should an appeal against the decisions be received by SAHRA within 14 days from the date of the permit. SAHRA may not be held responsible for any costs or losses incurred in the event of the suspension or retraction of this permit.

ADMIN: Direct URL to case: http://www.sahra.org.za/node/405834